# CH \$190.00 104

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanden Corporation		04/01/2015	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sanden Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi	
City:	Gunma	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048877	SD-5
Registration Number:	1522392	
Registration Number:	1497433	SD
Registration Number:	3392886	IMPULSE
Registration Number:	0727697	VENDO
Registration Number:	3086459	VUE-30
Registration Number:	3086461	VUE-40

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122592522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.408.2522

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne M. Hengl
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: NY, NEW YORK 10112-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018842.0113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne M. Hengl
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne M. Hengl/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0213

900361702

# **Total Attachments: 22** source=Sanden Name Change#page1.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page2.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page3.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page4.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page5.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page6.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page7.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page8.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page9.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page10.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page11.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page12.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page13.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page14.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page15.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page16.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page17.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page18.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page19.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page20.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page21.tif source=Sanden Name Change#page22.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0214

# 履歷事項全部証明書

群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地 サンデンホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-013386

商号	サンデン株式会社					
	サンデンホールディングス株式会社	平成27年 4月 1日変更				
		平成27年 4月 2日登記				
本店	群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地					
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、電子公告の方法により行う。 http://www.sanden.co jp 但し、電子公告を行うことができない事故その 他のやむを得ない事由が生じた時は、東京都に	平成18年 6月22日変更				
	おいて発行する日本経済新聞ならびに前橋市に おいて発行する上毛新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月 4日登記				
会社成立の年月日	昭和18年7月30日					
ET fr'y	北気機械器具の製造販売     自転車部品の製造販売     林焼機器具の製造販売     自動車部品の製造販売     自動車部品の製造販売     電気通信機および同部品の製造販売     空調、衛生、その他住宅設備機器の製造販売     空調、衛生、その他住宅設備機器の製造販売     り 医療機器・用具の製造販売     り 医療機器・用具の製造販売     り 前各号記載の製品および部品の輸出入業な投資事業および前各号記載の製品および部間するコンサルタント業務     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発および部間するコンサルタント業務     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発および部間するコンサルタント業務     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発および部間するコンサルタント業務     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発および部間するコンサルタント業務     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発および部間するコンサルタント業務     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発および部間が開発を表して、     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発を表します。     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発を表して、     は コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発をおよび部間が開発を表して、     は 日本の発育に対して、     は 日本の売買およびきの販売     は 日本の売買を表して、     は 日本の制を表して、     は 日本の売買を表して、     は 日本の売配を表して、     は 日本の売買を表して、     は 日本の売配を表して、     は 日本の売配を表して、     は 日本の売配を表して、     は 日本の売配を表して、     は 日本の売配を表して、    は 日本の売配を表して、     は 日本の売配を表して、     は 日本の売配を表して、     は 日本の売を表して、     は 日本の売を表して、	らびに製造販売のための務外 品に係る額外技術援助事業に び販売ならびに情報処理サー の請負、設計および監理				

整理番号 テ229987

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0215

	当会社は次の各号に掲げる事業を行う会社(外園会社を含む。)、組合(外園における組合に相当するものを含む。)その他これに準ずる事業体の株式または持分を所有することにより当該会社等の事業活動を支配または管理することを目的とする。  1、電気機械器具の製造販売 2、自転車部品の製造販売 3、燃焼機器具の製造販売 4、計量器具の製造販売 6、電気通信機および同部品の製造販売 7、空調、衛生、その他住宅設備機器の製造販売 8、金型の製造販売 9、医療機器・用具の製造販売 9、医療機器・用具の製造販売 10、前各号記載の製品および部品に係る海外技術援助事業に関するコンサルタント業務 11、コンピューターのソフトウェアの開発および販売ならびに情報処理サービス 12、総合リース業および貸金業 13、土木建築工事などの建設工事および管工事の請負、設計および監理 14、損害保険代理業および全本に対して事業の関連を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・大の負債債、対計を表して、管理・対して、を表して、では、対して、を表して、では、対して、を表して、では、対して、を表して、対して、を表して、対して、を表して、対して、を表して、対して、を表して、を表して、を表して、を表して、を表して、を表して、を表して、を表
单元株式数	1000株
発行可能株式総数	3億9600万株
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行資株式の総数 1億4033万1565株
資本金の額	金110億3761ガ3287円
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号 住友信託銀行株式会社 東京都中央区八重洲二丁目3番1号 住友信託銀行株式会社証券代行部 平成20年10月 1日変更 平成20年10月 1日登記

	東京都千代日 三井住友信託 東京都千代日 三井住友信託	E銀行株i I区丸のP E銀行株i	(会) (一) (会)	t F月。 比証3	4 番: 条代往	号 f部	平成24年 4月 2日影	<b>X</b> ãi
役員に関する事項	取締役	4:	<u> </u>	保	M	美	平成23年 6月23日第	i (I
							平成23年 6月30日登	iai
	取締役	4	<u> </u>	(K	Ж	<u> </u>	平成24年 6月22日第	H
							平成24年 6月29日蜀	ìšc
	取締役	4-	A.	保	M	<u>*</u>	平成25年 6月21日第	ifl
							平成25年 7月 2日登	) 183
	<u>取締役</u>	4-	2	保	M	<u> </u>	平成26年 6月20日重	ij
							平成26年 6月30日登	្តិនីវិទី ពីនៅ
	取締役	牛	久	<b>(</b> %	M	¥	平成27年 6月19日重	ì
							平成27年 6月30日登	ŧñi
	取締役	7	]]]	筹	iE.		平成23年 6月23日第	ia
							平成23年 6月30日数	£ãi
	取締役	早	Ш	芳	ĭΕ		平成24年 6月22日第	ífi
							平成24年 6月29日劉	ŧñ
	取締役	里	Ш	艻	Œ		平成25年 6月21日華	18
							平成25年 7月 2日数	Łñi
	取締役	<b>\$</b>	Ш	筹	iE.		平成26年 6月20日重	ì
							平成26年 6月30日覧	ìãi
	取締役	舁	)]]	劷	H.		平成27年 6月19日第	ì
							平成27年 6月30日覧	18.3

群馬県伊勢輪市寿町20番地 サンデンホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-013386

		······
<u>取締役</u>	多田勇夫	平成23年 6月23日重任
(社外取締役)		平成23年 6月30日登記
取輸役	多田 勇 夫	平成24年 6月22日重任
(社外取締役)		平成24年 6月29日登記
取締役	多田勇夫	平成25年 6月21日重任
		平成25年 7月 2日登記
取締役	多田勇夫	平成26年 6月20日重任
<u></u>		平成26年 6月30日登記
		平成27年 6月19日退任
		平成27年 6月30日登記
取締役	<u>ri 16 t</u>	平成23年 6月23日重任
		平成23年 6月30日登記
收额役	西 勝 也	平成24年 6月22日重任
		平成24年 6月29日登記
取締役	<u>15 18 15</u>	平成25年 6月21日重任
		平成25年 7月 2日登記
取締役	西 勝 也	平成26年 6月20日重任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
取締役	西路也	平成27年 6月19日重任
		平成27年 6月30日登記
取締役	木 内 和 宣	平成23年 6月23日重任
		平成23年 6月30日登記
<u>取締役</u>	木内和 宣	平成24年 6月22日重任
		平成24年 6月29日登記
		平成25年 6月21日退任
		平成25年 7月 2日登記

整理番号 テ229987

群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地 サンデンホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-013386

. 33	 		
	取締役	山本嶺や	平成24年 6月22日就任
			平成24年 6月29日登記
	取締役	中	平成25年 6月21日重任
			平成25年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	山 本 満 や	平成26年 6月20日重任
			37.65-3 / CC
			平成26年 6月30日登記
			平成27年 6月19日退任
			平成27年 6月30日登記
	取締役	高梅草	平成24年 6月22日就任
	TORNO CC.	11-3 77-3 2-3	
			平成24年 6月29日登記
	取締役	B M N	平成25年 6月21日童任
			平成25年 7月 2日登記
	8928 94	a na t	平成26年 6月20日重任
	取締役	<b>阅 18 A</b>	
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	A M N	平成27年 6月19日重任
			平成27年 6月30日登記
	取締役	マークウルフィグ	平成25年 6月21日就任
	ANNUIX	<u> </u>	
			平成25年 7月 2日登記
	<b>取締役</b>	マークウルフィグ	平成26年 6月20日重任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	マークウルフィグ	平成27年 6月19日重任
	સદસ્યા ( <u>દ</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
			平成27年 6月30日登記
	取締役	隆山隆志	平成25年 6月21日就任
			平成25年 7月 2日登記
			平成26年 6月20日退任
			平成26年 6月30日登記

整理番号 テ229987 \*

群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地 サンデンホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-013386

***************************************					
	取締役	山中荒	<u> </u>	平成25年	6月21日就任
				平成25年	7月 2日登記
				平成26年	6月20日退任
				平成26年	6月30日登記
	取締役	中島寿	类	平成25年	6月21日就任
				平成25年	7月 2日登記
				平成26年	6月20日退任
				平成26年	6月30日登記
	取締役	屠 崎 英	Ŋ	平成25年	6月21日就任
	(社外取締役)			平成25年	7月 2日發記
	取締役	尾輪頂	А	平成26年	6月20日重任
	(社外取締役)			平成26年	6月30日發起
	均额役	尾輪英	外	平成27年	6月19日童任
				平成27年	6月30日登記
	取締役	神田金	<b>全</b>	平成27年	6月19日就任
				平成27年	6月30日登記
	取締役	神 原	<b>9</b> 5		6月19日就任
		***			6月30日發記
	取締役	布発隆	男		6月19日就任
	AX NU LX	to so me	- 74		6月30日登記
	Sirkas 270	\$E 4- %	Ltt		6月19日就任
	取締役	法木秀	845		
				TM414	6月30日登記

群馬原伊勢崎市寿町20番地 サンデンホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-013386

東京都文京区湯島四丁目9番1号	平成23年 6月23日重任
代表取締役 牛 久 保 雅 美	平成23年 6月30日登記
東京都文京区湯島四丁目9番1号	平成24年 6月22日重任
代表取締役 牛 久 保 雅 美	平成24年 6月29日登記
東京都文京区湯島四丁目9番1号	平成25年 6月21日重任
代表取締役 牛 久 保 雅 美	平成25年 7月 2日登記
東京都文京区湯島四丁目9番1号	平成26年 6月20日重任
代表取締役 牛 久 保 雅 美	平成26年 6月30日登記
東京都文京区湯島四丁目9番1号	平成27年 6月19日重任
代表取締役 牛 久 保 雅 美	平成27年 6月30日登記
東京都世田谷区奥沢二丁目40番11号	平成23年 6月23日重任
代表取締役 早川 芳正	平成23年 6月30日登記
東京都世田谷区奥沢二丁目40番11号	平成24年 6月22日重任
代表取締役 早川 芳正	平成24年 6月29日登記
東京都世田谷区與沢二丁目40番11号	平成25年 6月21日重任
代表取締役 早川 芳正	平成25年 7月 2日登記
東京都世田谷区奥沢二丁目40番11号	平成26年 6月20日重任
代表取締役 早川 芳正	平成26年 6月30日登記
東京都世田谷区奥沢二丁目40番11号	平成27年 6月19日重任
代表取締役 早川芳正	平成27年 0779日 MIT
<b>教育教展的在本部的二丁目を受う</b> 品	
東京都西東京市線町三丁目 6 番 2 号 代表取締役 木 内 和 室	平成23年 6月23日重任 
	平成23年 6月30日登記
	平成24年 6月22日退任
	平成24年 6月29日登記

群馬県伊勢崎市券町20番地 サンデンホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-013386

<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	
さいたま市補和区常盤九丁目16番5号30 代表取締役 (i) 本 満 や	4 平成24年 6月22日就任
(NSS 766-76)	平成24年 6月29日登記
さいたま市浦和区常盤九丁目16番5号30 代表取締役 山本満や	4 学成25年 6月21日軍任
1.V4V-9ANN-1X 1.0. 4+ 196 (	平成25年 7月 2日登記
さいたま市浦和区常盤九丁目16番5号30。 代表取締役 山本満や	4 平成26年 6月20日重任
132 42 133 X1 438 25 X1 438 25 X1 438 X1 25 X1 438 X1 25 X1 X1 438 X1 25 X1	平成26年 6月30日登記
	平成27年 6月19日退任
	平成27年 6月30日發記
埼玉県上尾市浅間台三丁目26番地12	平成27年 6月19日就任
代表取締役 神田金 榮	平成27年 6月30日登記
監査役 大谷貴士	平成20年 6月24日重任
	平成20年 7月 3日登記
紫鹤 大谷黄土	平成24年 6月22日重任
4.7 8.4	平成24年 6月29日登記
監査役 土金塚治	平成20年 6月24日衛任
(社外監査役)	平成20年 7月 3日登記
監査改 土金塚治	平成24年 6月22日重任
(社外監査役)	平成24年 6月29日發記
<u>緊查役</u> 初 既 彰 信	平成20年 6月24日重任
(社外監査役)	平成20年 7月 3日登記
	平成24年 6月22日退任
	平成24年 6月29日登記

	監査役	岩畸光彦	平成20年 6月24日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成20年 7月 3日登記
	監查役	岩 崎 光 彦	平成24年 6月22日重任
	(往外監查役)		平成24年 6月29日登記
			平成25年 6月21日辞任
			平成25年 7月 2日登記
	紫金役	杉田義明	平成24年 6月22日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成24年 6月29日登記
	PSF-36% OF	江 前 公 秀	平成25年 6月21日就任
	監查後	(L B) 26 39	TDX.2.34 0.0.2 i 0.84.0
	(社外監査役)		平成25年 7月 2日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成23年 6月23日重任
			平成23年 6月30日登記
	全部監查人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成24年 6月22日筆任
			平成24年 6月29日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成25年 6月21日重任
			平成25年 7月 2日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成26年 6月20日重任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	会計監查人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成27年 6月19日重任
			 平成27年 6月30日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除	\$6.0 september 2000 september 200 septemb	生法第426条の規定により、取録 為に関する取締役(取締役であった	rtententententententententententententent
に関する規定	(監査役であった	こ者を含む。) の責任を、法令の[	
	できる.	平成18年 6月22日設定	平成18年 7月 4日登記
He sign pay and A" thin one on a	W VALUE A		
非業務執行取締役等の会社に対する	の間に、同法第一	4.2.3条の行為による賠償責任を持	見定する契約を締結すること
責任の制限に関す る規定	ができる。ただ! とする。	、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の関	良度額は、法令が規定する額
NA STATE	C 9 646	平成18年 6月22日設定	平成18年 7月 4日登記
	I.		

整理番号 テ229987

т**ж**оманонияматы»: : <u>\*</u>Т.

群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地。 サンデンホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-013386

会社分割	平成27年4月1日群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地市 アコンシステム分割準備株式会社に分割	ナンデンオー 平成2.7年		
	平成27年4月1日群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地サ バイス分割準備株式会社に分割	ナンデンオー	トモーテ	・イブデ
		平成27年	4月	2日赞記
	平成27年4月1日群馬原伊勢崎市寿町20番地市 分割準備株式会社に分割			
		平成27年	4月	1 ti Mac
	平成27年4月1日群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地カ 準備株式会社に分割	ナンデン住環	魔システ	ム分割
	1 000 170 000 000 000	平成27年	4月	2日質記
	平成27年4月1日群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20香地サ 割準備株式会社に分割	ナンデンES	コアデバ	479)
		平成27年	4月	2日發記
	平成27年4月1日群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地が 備株式会社に分割	トンデン先端	技術開発	分割準
		平成27年	4月	2日登記
	平成27年4月1日群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地サ ビス分割準備株式会社に分割			
		平成27年	4月	2日發記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会改置会社	平成17年	saidaí filiúntaí deitre	150100000000000000000000000000000000000
		36条の規 年 5月		
監査役設置会社に	監查後設置会社			
関する事項		平成17年 36条の規		
		年 5月	2日登記	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	平成18年	7月	4日登記
会計監查人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年	7月	4 日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	) 平成15年		

群馬県伊勢崎市寿町20番地 サンデンホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-013386

> これは登記簿に記録されている開館されていない事項の全部であることを問<sup>題</sup> した書画である。

(前橋地方法務局管轄)

平成27年 9月14日 東京法務局台東出張所 Sac A

全子 賊 降



整理番号 テ229987 - \* 〒80あらものは伴門事項できる - <u>\* \* \*</u>\*\*

TRADEMARK

### STATEMENT OF VERIFIED TRANSLATION

To whom it may concern:

I hereby attest that the translation of the attached English Translation of Certificate of All Historical Items showing the name change from SANDEN CORPORATION to SANDEN HOLDINGS CORPORATION is accurate.

Kinei, Kanda Name: Kin-ei KANDA,

President

Date: February 8, 2016

Active 20307315.1

# Certificate of All Historical Items

20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma

Sanden Holdings Corporation

Company Number

0700-01-013386

Name of Company	Sanden Corporation		
	Sanden Holdings Corporation	Changed: April 1, 2015	
		Registered: April 2, 2015	
Head Office	20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma		
How to Publish Announce-	The Company gives its public notice	Changed: June 22, 2006	
ments	by electronic method.		
	http://www.sanden.co.jp		
	The Company, however, makes its pub-		
	lic notice in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun		
	issued in Tokyo and the Jomo Shimbun	Registered: July 4, 2006	
	issued in Maebashi-shi if accidents or		
	the like prevent the Company from		
	giving its public notice by electronic		
	method.		
Date of Establishment	July 30, 1943		

Serial Number: y 453005

\*Underlined are deleted items.

Durmogga	1. Manufacturing and sales of electrical machinery and appa
Purposes	ratus;
	2. Manufacturing and sales of parts of bicycles:
	4. Manufacturing and sales of measuring tools;
	5. Manufacturing and sales of parts of automobiles;
	6. Manufacturing and sales of electrical telecommunication
	machinery and parts thereof
	7. Manufacturing and sales of air conditioning, sanitary an
	other household equipment;
	8. Manufacturing and sale of molds;
	9. Manufacturing and sales of medical equipment and imple
	ments;
	10. Overseas investment business for import export, manufactured in the second
	turing and sales of products and parts mentioned in the pre-
	ceding items, and consulting services for overseas technolog
	cal assistance business related to products and parts men
	tioned in the preceding items;
	11. Development and sales of computer software and information
	processing services;
	12. Comprehensive leasing business and moneylending business
	13. Contracting, designing and supervision for construction wor
	and piping work in civil engineering, construction, etc.;
	14. Nonlife insurance agency business and life insurance agence
	business;
	15. Sales of soft drinks and groceries;
	16. Buying, selling, leasing, brokering and maintaining real es
	tate;
	17. Cargo transportation business and warehouse business;
	18. Worker dispatch service;
	19. Fee-charging employment agency business;
	20. Car sales;
	21. Dealing in used goods; and

22. All operations related to the preceding items.

Changed: June 24, 2009; Registered: July 7, 2009

Serial Number: 7 229987

	The Company rules and manages business activities of companies (including foreign companies), associations (including entities equivalent to associations in foreign countries), and other qua-		
	si business units, as listed below, by owing their shares or equities:		
	1. Manufacturing and sales of electrical machinery and appa-		
	ratus;		
	2. Manufacturing and sales of parts of bicyclesi		
	3. Manufacturing and sales of burning and heating appliances;		
	4. Manufacturing and sales of measuring tools;		
	5. Manufacturing and sales of parts of automobiles;		
	6. Manufacturing and sales of electrical telecommunication machinery and parts thereof;		
	7. Manufacturing and sales of air conditioning, sanitary and		
	other household equipment;		
	8. Manufacturing and sale of molds;		
	9. Manufacturing and sales of medical equipment and imple-		
	ments;		
	10. Overseas investment business for import export, manufac-		
	turing and sales of products and parts mentioned in the pre-		
	ceding items, and consulting services for overseas technologi-		
	cal assistance business related to products and parts men-		
	tioned in the preceding items;		
	11. Development and sales of computer software, and information		
	processing services;		
	12. Comprehensive leasing business and moneylending business;		
	13. Contracting, designing and supervision for construction work		
	and piping work in civil engineering, construction, etc.;		
	14. Nonlife insurance agency business and life insurance agency		
	business;		
	15. Sales of soft drinks and groceries;		
	16. Buying, selling, leasing, brokering and maintaining real es-		
	tate;		
	17. Cargo transportation business and warehouse business		
	18. Worker dispatch service;		
	19. Fee-charging employment agency business;		
	20. Car sales;		
	21. Dealing in used goods; and		
	22. All operations related to the preceding items.		
	The Company can do each of the businesses described above.		
	Changed: April 1, 2015 Registered: April 2, 2015		
Trading Unit of Shares	1,000 shares		
ı <u>Ş</u>	L		

Total Number of Shares that can be Issued	396,000,0	00 shares		
Total Number of Issued Shares,	Total Number of Issued Shares			
Type and Number	140,331,565 shares			
Amount of Capital	11,037,613			
Name, Address and Place of		hama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, O	saka shi Osaka	
Business of Shareholder List		Trust and Banking Compa		
Administrator		su 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
	Sumitomo Trust and Banking Company, Limited,			
		al Agency of Shares	<u> </u>	
	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		Registered: October 1, 2008	
	4-1. Maru	nouchi1-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
		Mitsui Trust and Bank, Li	•	
		unouchil chome, Chiyoda-l		
		Mitsui Trust and Bank, Li	· •	
		al Agency of Shares		
	Changed: April 1, 2012; Registered: April 2, 2012			
Matter of Board Members	Director	Masayoshi USHIKUBO	Reappointed: June 23, 2011	
		<u> </u>	Registered: June 30, 2011	
	Director	Masayoshi USHIKUBO	Reappointed: June 22, 2012	
			Registered: June 29, 2012	
	Director	Masayoshi USHIKUBO	Reappointed: June 21, 2013	
			Registered: July 2, 2013	
	Director	Masayoshi USHIKUBO	Reappointed: June 20, 2014	
		Masayoshi USHIKUBO	Registered: June 30, 2014	
	Director		Reappointed: June 19, 2015	
			Registered: July 30, 2015	
	Director	Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA	Reappointed: June 23, 2011	
	BHOOGE	100111111111111111111111111111111111111	Registered: June 30, 2011	
	Director	Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA		
			Reappointed: June 22, 2012	
	Director	Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA	Registered: June 29, 2012	
			Reappointed: June 21, 2013	
	Director	Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA	Registered: July 2, 2013	
			Reappointed: June 20, 2014	
			Registered: June 30, 2014	
	Director	Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA	Reappointed; June 19, 2015	
		T	Registered: June 30, 2015	
	Director	Isao TADA	Reappointed: June 23, 2011	
	(Outside I	·	Registered: June 30, 2011	
	Director	Isao TADA	Reappointed: June 22, 2012	

\*Underlined are deleted items.

(	Outside I	Director)	Registered: June 29, 2012
<u> </u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Isao TADA</u>	Reappointed: June 21, 2013
			Registered: July 2, 2013
<u>                                   </u>	<u>Director</u>	Isao TADA	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
			Registered: June 30, 2014
			Resigned: June 19, 2015
	 Director	Katsuya NISHI	Registered: June 30, 2015 Reappointed: June 23, 2011
	Juector	<u>Katsuya Misiti</u>	}
	``	IZadanina NIICITI	Registered: June 30, 2011
	<u>Director</u>	Katsuya NISHI	Reappointed: June 22, 2012
	·	IZ-A NIIOIII	Registered: June 29, 2012
1	<u>Director</u>	<u>Katsuya NISHI</u>	Reappointed: June 21, 2013
	3	TZ NIIGITI	Registered: July 2, 2013
1	Director	<u>Katsuya NISHI</u>	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
_	· .	TZ . NUCLTI	Registered: June 30, 2014
	Director	Katsuya NISHI	Reappointed: June 19, 2015
			Registered: June 30, 2015
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Kazunori KIUCHI</u>	Reappointed: June 23, 2011
			Registered: June 30, 2011
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Kazunori KIUCHI</u>	Reappointed: June 22, 2012
			Registered: June 29, 2012
			Resigned: June 21, 2013
			Registered: July 2, 2013
Ī	Director	Mitsuya YAMAMOTO	Appointed: June 22, 2012
			Registered: June 29, 2012
<u> </u>	<u>Director</u>	Mitsuya YAMAMOTO	Reappointed: June 21, 2013
			Registered: July 2, 2013
<u>r</u>	<u>Director</u>	Mitsuya YAMAMOTO	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
			Registered: June 30, 2014
			Resigned: June 19, 2015
			Registered: June 30, 2015
T	Director	Mitsugi TAKAHASHI	Appointed: June 22, 2012
\ <u>-</u>	-110001		Registered: June 29, 2012
T	Director	Mitsugi TAKAHASHI	Reappointed: June 21, 2013
-	21100001		Registered: July 2, 2013
r	<u>Director</u>	Mitsugi TAKAHASHI	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
-	210001		
	Director	Mitsugi TAKAHASHI	Registered: June 30, 2014
	21100001		Reappointed: June 19, 2015
<u> </u>		M LIHERO	Registered: June 30, 2015
<u> </u>	<u>Director</u>	Mark ULFIG	Appointed: June 21, 2013

Serial Number:  $\bar{\tau}$  229987

\*Underlined are deleted items.

		Registered: July 2, 2013
	<u>Director</u> <u>Mark ULFIG</u>	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
		Registered: June 30, 2014
	Director Mark ULFIG	Reappointed: June 19, 2015
		Registered: June 30, 2015
	Director Takashi KAGEYAMA	Appointed: June 21, 2013
		Registered: July 2, 2013
		Resigned: June 20, 2014
		Registered: June 30, 2014
	Director Katsumi YAMANAKA	Appointed: June 21, 2013
		Registered: July 2, 2013
		Resigned: June 20, 2014
		Registered: June 30, 2014
	Director Hisao NAKAJIMA	Appointed: June 21, 2013
		Registered: July 2, 2013
		Resigned: June 20, 2014
		Registered: June 30, 2014
	Director Hideto OZAKI	Appointed: June 21, 2013
	(Outside Director)	Registered: July 2, 2013
	Director Hideto OZAKI	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
	(Outside Director)	Registered: June 30, 2014
	Director Hideto OZAKI	Reappointed: June 19,2015
		Registered: June 30, 2015
	Director Kin-ei KANDA	Appointed: June 19, 2015
		Registered: June 30, 2015
	Director Tsutomu SAKAKIBARA	Appointed: June 19, 2015
	Director Isutolitu DAMAMDANA	Registered: June 30, 2015
	Director Takao KAIHATSU	Appointed: June 19, 2015
	Director Taxao KAIHATSU	Registered: June 30, 2015
	Director Hideo HOHGI	
	Director Hideo HOHGI	Appointed: June 19, 2015
	9-1, Yushima 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku,	Registered: June 30, 2015
	Tokyo	Reappointed: June 23, 2011
	Representative Director	Registered: June 30, 2011
	Masayoshi USHIKUBO	
,	9-1, Yushima 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku,	Reappointed: June 22, 2012
	Tokyo	Registered: June 29, 2012
	Representative Director	<u></u>
	Masayoshi USHIKUBO	
	9-1, Yushima 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku,	Reappointed: June 21, 2013
L		

Tokyo	Registered: July 2, 2013
Representative Director	
Masayoshi USHIKUBO	
9-1, Yushima 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku,	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
Tokyo	
Representative Director Masayoshi USHIKUBO	Registered: June 30, 2014
9-1, Yushima <u>4-chome</u> , Bunkyo-ku,	Reappointed: June 19, 2015
Tokyo	Registered: June 30, 2015
Representative Director Masayoshi USHIKUBO	
40-11, Okusawa 2-chome, Setaga-	Reappointed: June 23, 2011
ya-ku, Tokyo	Registered: June 30, 2011
Representative Director	
Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA	
40-11, Okusawa 2-chome, Setaga-	Reappointed: June 22, 2012
<u>ya·ku, Tokyo</u>	Registered: June 29, 2012
Representative Director	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA	
40-11, Okusawa 2-chome, Setaga-	Reappointed: June 21, 2013
<u>ya-ku, Tokyo</u>	Registered: July 2, 2013
Representative Director	LISSUSSICE COLUMN MICHOLO
Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA	
40-11, Okusawa 2-chome, Setaga-	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
<u>ya-ku, Tokyo</u>	Registered: June 30, 2014
Representative Director	<u> </u>
<u>Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA</u>	
40-11, Okusawa 2-chome, Setaga-	Reappointed: June 19, 2015
ya-ku, Tokyo	Registered: June 30, 2015
Representative Director	
Yoshimasa HAYAKAWA	
6-2, Midori-cho 3-chome, Ni-	Reappointed: June 23, 2011
<u>shi-Tokyo-shi, Tokyo</u>	Registered: June 30, 2011
Representative Director:	Resigned: June 22, 2012
Kazunori KIUCHI	Registered: June 29, 2012
16-5-304, Tokiwa 9-chome, Ura-	Reappointed: June 22, 2012
wa-ku, Saitama-shi	Registered: June 29, 2012
Representative Director	
<u>Mitsuya YAMAMOTO</u>	
16-5-304, Tokiwa 9-chome, Ura-	Reappointed: June 21, 2013
 	zeesponited outle 21, 2016

wa-ku, Saitama-shi	Registered: July 2, 2013
Representative Director	
Mitsuya YAMAMOTO	
16-5-304, Tokiwa 9-chome, Ura-	Reappointed: June 20, 2014
wa-ku, Saitama-shi	Registered: June 30, 2014
Representative Director	Resigned: June 19, 2015
Mitsuya YAMAMOTO	Registered: June 30, 2015
26-12, Asamadai, 3-chome,	Appointed: June 19, 2015
Ageo-shi, Saitama	Registered: June 30, 2015
Representative Director	
Kin-ei KANDA	
Auditor <u>Takashi OYA</u>	Reappointed: June 24, 2008
	Registered: July 3, 2008
Auditor Takashi OYA	Reappointed: June 22, 2012
	Registered: June 29, 2012
Auditor Takuji TSUCHIKANE	Reappointed: June 24, 2008
(Outside Statutory Auditor)	
	Registered: July 3, 2008
Auditor Takuji TSUCHIKANE	Reappointed: June 22, 2012
(Outside Statutory Auditor)	
	Registered: June 29, 2012
<u>Auditor</u> <u>Akinobu HATSU-</u>	Reappointed: June 24, 2008
SHIKA	
(Outside Statutory Auditor)	Registered: July 3, 2008
	Resigned: June 22, 2012
	Registered: June 29, 2012
<u>Auditor</u> <u>Mitsuhiko IWASAKI</u>	Appointed: June 24, 2008
(Outside Statutory Auditor)	Registered: July 3, 2008
Auditon Mitauhila TWASAET	Reappointed: June 22, 2012
Auditor Mitsuhiko IWASAKI (Outside Statutory Auditor)	
Country Future	Registered: June 29, 2012
	Resigned: June 21, 2013
	Registered: July 2, 2013
Auditor Yoshiaki SUGITA	Appointed: June 22, 2012
(Outside Statutory Auditor)	Registered: June 29, 2012
Auditor Kimihide EMAE	Appointed: June 21, 2013
(Outside Statutory Auditor)	Registered: July 2, 2013
Accounting Auditor	Reappointed: June 23, 2011
KPMG AZSA LLC	Registered: June 30, 2011
Accounting Auditor	

	_KPMG AZSA LLC	Registered: June 29, 2012	
	Accounting Auditor  KPMG AZSA LLC  Accounting Auditor  KPMG AZSA LLC  Accounting Auditor  KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed: June 21, 2013 Registered: July 2, 2013 Reappointed: June 20, 2014 Registered: June 30, 2014 Reappointed: June 19, 2015 Registered: June 30, 2015	
Rule on Exempting Directors, etc. from Responsibility to the Company	The Company may, by the resolution strict the liabilities of the Directors and the Auditors (including former actions provided for in Article 423 of the limitation set by the laws and ordinate of the Companies Act.  Established: June 22, 2006	(including former Directors) Auditors) resulting from their the Companies Act, within the ances, pursuant to Article 426	
Rule on Limitation of Responsibility of nonexecutive Directors, etc. to the Company	The Company may enter into contracts with outside Directors and outside Auditors which restrict their liability resulting from their actions as provided for in Article 423 of the Companies Act, provided that the maximum amount of the liability shall be at the amount set by the laws and ordinances, pursuant to Article 427 of the Companies.  Established: June 2, 2006 Registered: July 4, 2006		
Company Demerger	On April 1, 2015 at 20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma, the Company was demerged Sanden Automotive Air-conditioning System Demerger Preparatory Corporation.  Registered: April 2, 2015  On April 1, 2015 at 20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma, the Company was demerged Sanden Automotive Device Demerger Preparatory Corporation.  Registered: April 2, 2015  On April 1, 2015 at 20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma, the Company was demerged Sanden Retail Systems Demerger Preparatory Corporation.		
	Registered: April 2, 2015 On April 1, 2015 at 20, Kotobuki-ch Company was demerged Sanden Livi Preparatory Corporation. Registered: April 2, 2015	·	

Serial Number:  $\bar{\tau}$  229987

20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma Sanden Holdings Corporation Company Number 0700-01-013386

On April 1, 2015 at 20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma, the
Company was demerged Sanden ES Core Device Demerger Pre-
paratory Corporation.
Registered: April 2, 2015
On April 1, 2015 at 20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma, the
Company was demerged Sanden Advanced Technology Develop-
ment Demerger Preparatory Corporation.
Registered: April 2, 2015
On April 1, 2015 at 20, Kotobuki-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma, the
Company was demerged Sanden Executive Service Demerger
Preparatory Corporation.
Registered: April 2, 2015
The Company is with Board of Directors for Company
Registered on May 2, 2006
pursuant to Article 136 of the Law
(No. 87, 2005)
The Company is with Auditors
Registered on May 2, 2006
pursuant to Article 136 of the Law
(No. 87, 2005)
The Company is with Board of Auditors
Registered: July 4, 2006
The Company is with Account Auditors
Registered: July 4, 2006
Pursuant to the Ministerial Ordinance No. 15,
Supplementary Provisions, Paragraph 3
Registration Transferred:
November 10, 2003

This document certifies that the above all the items that are on the Register and not closed. (Jurisdiction of Maebashi District Legal Affairs Bureau)

September 14, 2015

Taito Brach of Tokyo District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Yasutaka KANEKO

Serial Number: 7 229987